

Republic of the Philippines CITY GOVERNMENT OF MUNTINLUPA Bids and Awards Committee

NOTICE TO PROCEED

UPLINK INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS INC.

Calamba, Laguna

Dear Sir / Madame:

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to **UPLINK INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS INC.** that the CONTRACT of the City Government of Muntinlupa for the "Supply, Delivery, Installation & Configuration of Muntinlupa City Wide Public Wi-Fi Phase 2", shall commence effective FIVE (5) DAYS after acknowledging receipt hereof.

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and Schedule of Delivery.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies on the space provided below. Kindly keep one (1) copy and return the other copy to the Bids and Awards Committee Secretariat.

Very truly yours,

Hon. ROZZANO RUFINO B. BIAZON

City Maydr

Name of the Bidder or Representative DEXTER FLTON E

Authorized signature

City Government of Muntinlupa, 2nd Floor, Main Building, National Road, Barangay Putatan, Muntinlupa City Muntiniupa

Contract Agreement

THIS AGREEMENT made the 15th day of <u>December</u> 20<u>23</u> between **CITY GOVERNMENT OF MUNTINLUPA** of the Philippines (hereinafter called "the Entity") of the one part and **UPLINK INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS INC.** with address at Calamba Laguna (hereinafter called "the Supplier") of the other part;

WHEREAS, the Entity invited Bids for certain goods and anciliary services, particularly for the Supply, Delivery, Installation & Configuration of Muntinlupa City Wide Public Wi-Fi Phase 2 and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply of those goods and services in the sum of Twenty Nine Million Nine Hundred Forty Eight Thousand Five Hundred Ten Pesos (P29,948,510.00) (hereinafter called "the Contract Price").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.
- 2. The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as integral part of this Agreement, *viz.*:
 - i. Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
 - i. Schedule of Requirements;
 - ii. Technical Specifications;
 - iii. General and Special Conditions of Contract; and
 - iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any
 - ii. Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (*e.g.*, Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections to the bid, if any, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

- iii. Performance Security;
- iv. Notice of Award of Contract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and
- v. Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the Procuring Entity concerned in the PBDs. Winning bidder agrees that additional contract documents or information prescribed by the GPPB that are subsequently required for submission after the contract execution, such as the Notice to Proceed, Variation Orders, and Warranty Security, shall likewise form part of the Contract.

- 3. In consideration for the sum of Twenty Nine Million Nine Hundred Forty Eight Thousand Five Hundred Ten Pesos (P29,948,510.00) or such other sums as may be ascertained, UPLINK INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS INC. agrees to the Supply, Delivery, Installation & Configuration of Muntinlupa City Wide Public Wi-Fi Phase 2 in accordance with his/her/its Bid.
- 4. The City Government of Muntinlupa agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in accordance with the terms of the Bidding.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in accordance with the laws of the Republic of the Philippines on the day and year first above written.

Hon.	ROZZ/	NO RI	JFINO	(В.	BIAZON	
City M	1ayor I			I		

Supplier | Supplier

for:
CITY GOVERNMENT OF MUNTINLUPA

UPLINK INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS INC.

	Hi
intere	mosorpa

Signed in the presence of:

Belinda Bressie) Macagga

for:

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES)
CITY OF MUNTINLUPA)

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public for and in Muntinlupa City, this 15th day of December 2023, personally appeared:

NAME

GOVERNMENT ISSUED ID NO.

Hon. ROZZANO RUFINO B. BIAZON Dextor Oras

Driver's License N03-86-030998 Doy-15-602304

Known to me and to me known to be the same persons who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same is their own voluntary act and deed.

WITNESS MY HAND SEAL.

Doc. No. 41; Page No. 29; Book No. 5; Series of 2023. AT NOTARY PUBLIC

ADMIN NO. NP 037 (2023-2024)

PTR NP. 0900131/01-06-2023

VALID UNTIL DECEMBER 31, 2023

IBP LIFETIME MEMBER NO. 011215

ATTORNEY'S ROLL NO. 24794

MCLE EXEMPTION VI NO. 0013382

STO. ANGEL SUR, STA. CRUZ, LAGUNA



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION LAND TRANSPORTATION OFFICE DRIVER'S LICENSE





Last Name, First Name, Middle Name OJAS, DEXTER ELTON ELE

| Nationality | Sex | Date of Birth | Weight (kg) | Height(m) | PHL | M | 1997/11/02 | 78 | 1.72 Address B3 L8 ASIA 1, CANLUBANG CALAMBA LAGUNA

Address
B3 L8 ASIA 1, CANLOUD.

Intense No. Expiration Date Agency Code
D04-15-002304 2032/11/02 D22
Slocd Ivane Eyes Color
O+ BLACK
DL Code: Conditions
A.A1.8 P1,B2 NONE ATTY. TEOFILO E. GUADIE III. CESO V
Assistant Secretary

Signature of Licensen

销缩*

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILOPHIES DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION LAND TRANSPORTATION OFFICE



non-hoolbeatony, uninema etchial

Ay 17.4 1.

nes Tant Henry While Court BIAZON, ROZZANO RUFINO BUNDAN

Helicophic Sea PHI 61

201-ochick Weight fill flexion 1 77

applies and standard alaband alfiage

PURTINGUEA CITY

107.97.030008 Replication to the NAO NAO

PROUM PROUM

Conaphyrer A

FORM CANVAINE Accusing Secretary

CHICAN TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH N IN CASE OF EMPROFINENT MOPPOR IN MICAGES LANG WHINT E HATHI HISTORY LANG ATTOMATS

IN ORDANI DEPARTMENT I NAV. HET DERWIF MY CHAM

. 067291796

City Government of Muntinlupa

Suppli	er : UPL	INK INTE	GRATED SOLU	JTIONS, INC.	P.O. No.:	31078	
Addres	is : Calar	mba City, L	-aguna		Date :	5	nber 21, 2023 -
·					Mode of Proc	curement :	- Public Biddin
Gentler	nen:						
				ice the following articles subj		d conditions co	ntained herein:
Pla Da	ace of delive	ry :			Delivery Term	1:	
Item No					Payment Term	1:	
1				Description		Unit Cost	Amount
2	2	UNIT	MICROTIK/LIND	UD CORE ROUTER, 1x Gigabit ports, 2x 100G QSFP ports, 2x FEDPLEXUS/NETGEAR/RUUIE, WAY APPLIANCE	Ethernet port, M.2 SATA slot	256,503.00	513,006.00
		UNIT	4 x Gigabit Port 32GB Memory 8	WAY APPLIANCE & 2 x 10Gb SPF+ Slot 8 Core, 1	COMMSCOPE/OE	И 675,938.00	675,938.00
3	2	UNIT	NETWORK CORE 24 x 10G SFP+ pc 800GB/s switchin	AGGREGATION L3 MANAGE orts, 4 x 40G QSFP ports and 2	EAR/RUIJIE/OEM D SWITCH × 100G OSEP28 no	313,005.00	626,010.00
4	10	PCS	10G DIRRECT ATT	EDPLEXUS/NETGEAR/RUIJE/(ACH CABLE SPF+ MODULE 18	gate Stack Bandwik COMMSCOPE/OEM M	ith I	197.040.0-
5	5	PCS	1100G DIRRECT AT	TACH CARLE -	.UIVINISCOPF/OFT	,	187,810.00
6	35	UNIT	SECURE OPTICAL	Ethernet 100G QSFP connect	or on both sides	35,532.00	177,660.00
			port & 1 x gigabit	interface, 1 x 1G/2.5G/5G/10	G ethernet	38,561.00	1,349,635.00
7	40		8 x Gigabit PoE/Po 56 Gb/s switching	PPLEXUS/NETGEAR/RUIJIE/CO GABIT POE MANAGED NETWO E+ ethernet port & 2 x SFP+ sl	ot	40,691.00	1,627,640.00
8	20	UNITS	7-PORT GIGABIT N All-gigabit port des Hi-PoE and IEEE802	ETWORK SWITCH W/ 4-PORT ign. Supports IEEE802.3af, IE.	PMMSCOPE/OEN PoE EE802.3at,	17,946.00	358,920.00
9 Fotal Amo	40 ounts in Wor	UNIT +	POE Watchdog SuppleEE802.1Q-based N MICROTIK/UNITEDF HIGH DENSITY OUTI	e POE transmission (10 Mbps) ports STP, RSTP, and MSTP. /LAN configuration. PLEXUS/NETGEAR/RUIJIE/COI DOOR WIRELESS ACCESS POIN Band (IEEE 802/11a/b/g/n/ac nt users 1 x 2 5G Entorpot	MMSCOPE/OEM	83,200.00	,328,000.00
or every	day of delay	mg to make shall be imp	the full delivery wi	thin the time specified above,			
Confrome	UPLINK IN	gnature over	Specution, Inc.	N	Very jříuly yburst Nayor ROZZÁNC	RUFÍNO B. I	BIAZON
		UM. Dat			- 1	zou Omeial	
In case of Section 36 se accomp	ツ(a) OI KA:	Purchase pu 7160 this por	rsuant to rtion must	Requesting Office/Dept.	Funds Available Amount	::	
approved furchas pe	to be purcha r Sanggunia	sed thru Neg ng Res. No.:	gotiated		I	:	
Certified C	Correct:						
		retary of the		Authorized Official	1		j

1/8/20

City Government of Muntinlupa

Supplier:	UPLINK	INTEGRA	ATED SOLUT	IONS, INC.	P.O. No. :	310	78		
Address :	Calamba	City, Lagun	a		Date :	December	21, 2023		
					Mode of I	Procurement : _I	ublic Bidding		
Gentlemen:									
Please be furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and condition contain herein:									
Place	of delivery:				Delivery Term:				
Date	of delivery:				Payment Term:	<u> </u>			
Item No.	Quantity	Unit		Description	·	Unit Cost	Amount		
10	3	UNIT	Support up t MANAGEME Procssor: 1; Chipset: Inte	thernet port (PoE out), 1 x SFP+ slo to 21 SSID per AP/RUIJIE/OEM ENT SERVER x Gold 5220 18C 125W 2.2Ghz Forn Il C624Memory: 4 x 16GB TruDDR4 2.5" 1.8TB 10K SAS 12GB Hot-Swap etrox G200 with 16MB Memory	m Factor: 2U Rack I 2933Mhz RDIMM	1,200,000.00 Yount	3,600,000.00		
11	8	UNIT	Power Suppl Software: WI CAL 2019 (16 ACER/LENON HIGH-END DI Intel Core i9 4Gb Dedicat Full Tower C 650VA Un-in	y: 2 x 750W (230/115V) Platinum Findows Server Standard 2019, Windows Server Standard 2019, Windows Server Standard 2019, Windows Server South The Socket 1151 Motherboard asing 1TB SATA 3.5" HDD & 512G Sterrupted Power Supply 21.5" Led	dows Server EI/OEM 4/DDR5 MEMORY B 2.5" SSD SATA Monitor, USB KB 8	168,000.00 Mouse	1,344,000.00		
12	44	UNIT	ACER/LENOV 1KVA LINE-IN Compact size	MS Windows 11 Professional and I O/ACER/SAMSUNG/DELL/HUAW ITERACTIVE UPS Excellent microprocessor controligh reliability Boost and buck AVR	MS Office professio EI/OEM	nal. 18,781.00	826,364.00		
13	4	UNIT	stabilization 3KVA RACKIV True double- Wide input v	942,000.00					
14	4	TINL	access of UPS SCREEN DISP Screen standa Connectivity:	ve display allows easy monitoring S status/KEBOS/OEM LAY PROJECTOR ard size = 30" to 300" Brigthness - 3 USB, WiFi, Analog Input - 1 RCA, D	3800 lm -Sub; Digital	40,200.00	160,800.00		
15	4 (TINU	Input - HDMI, PRINTER Printer Meth	/EPSON/OEM od: Print, Scan, Copy Print Methoc ssolution: 5760 x 1440 dpi/EPSON/	i: On-demand inkle	14,500.00 t	58,000.00		
Total A	mounts in w	ords:		page 2 of 6	<u></u>	<u> </u>	-		
In case of failure to make the full delivery within the the specified above, a penalty of one-tenth(1/10) of one peroforme: Conforme: UPLINK INTEGRATIO SOLUTIONS, INC. Signature over printed name Date Date In case of failure to make the full delivery within the the specified above, a penalty of one-tenth(1/10) of one peroforme. Very Truly yours. Mayor ROZZANO RUFINO B. Authorized Official									
(In case of Negotiated Purchase pursuant to Requesting Office/Dept. Funds Available :									
Section 369 be accompli	(a) of RA716	0 this portion	must				· ·		
Approved to	o be purchase er Sanggunian	-	ted		R.O. No. :				
		ig 17c2' 140' ;	:						
Certified Correct: Secretary of the Sanggunian Authorized Official Chief Account									

City Government of Muntinlupa

Supplier:	UPLINK	INTEGRA	ATED SOLUTIONS, INC.	P.O. No. :	No. : 31078						
Address:	<u>Calamba</u>	City, Lagun	a	Date :	: December 21, 2023						
			1	Mode of Procurement : Public Bidding							
Gentle	Gentlemen:										
Please be furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and condition contain herein:											
Place of delivery : Delivery Term :											
Date	of delivery:		P:	ayment Term:							
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description		Unit Cost	Amount					
16	1	UNIT	SIGNATURE PAD/WACOM/LOGITECH/OEM		25,300.00	25,300.00					
			Display Type: F-STN Reading Technology: Electromagnetic Resonance	(EMC)	,	,					
			Active Area Size: 3.8 x 2.4 inches / 96 x 60 mm								
			Coordinate resolution: 2540 lpi/0.01 mm / pt (nor Coordinate Accurancy: 0.02 inches / 5mm (center)	n-interpolated) -\		ļ					
			Report rate 200 points per second Communication	n Interface: USE							
17	1	UNIT	Power Supply: via USB, no additional power addar USB WEBCAM/LOGITECH/OEM	pter required	4.500.00						
			HD Webcam with 720p and long-range mic		4,500.00	4,500.00					
			Resolution FPS: HD 720p/30fps Diagonal Field of Noise Cancelling Mic: Single Connection: USB plug	View: 60							
18	2	UNIT	DOCUMENT SCANNER/EPSON/OEM		42,700.00	85,400.00					
			Scanner Type: Sheet-fed, one-pass duplex color sca Optical Resolution: 600 dpiColor Bit Depth: 30-bit i	input							
İ			Grayscale Bit Depth: 24-bit outputLight Source: 3-c	color RGB LFD							
			Scanning Speed: 35 ppm/70 ipm: 300 dpi Black & V Automatic Document Feeder Capacity: 50 sheets	White, Color, Gr	ay1						
			Document Sizes: Paper size Minimum: 2" x 2"								
19	1	UNIT	Paper size Maximum: 8.5" x 240 Daily Duty Cycle: 4 DIGITAL CAMERA/CANON/OEM	4,000 sheets	216,775.00	216 775 00					
			20fps silent shooting Up to 8-stop image stabilisati	ion for	210,775,00	216,775.00					
	ĺ		ultra-sharp long exposures without the need of a tr ISO 102,400 For excellent low-light performance	·							
			4K up to 60p Reproduces motion with realism and	Clarity							
			20 megapixel resolution full frame sensor with sup low-light performance and dynamic range Dual Pix	perb							
20	67	1.181177	CMOS AF II able to recognise and track eyes, faces a	and animals.							
20	67	UNIT	DEVICE CONFIGURATION AND INSTALLATION - 1 x Network Aggregation Switch 33x Secure Optical	1 Metowork I Init	3,131.00	209,777.00					
21	33	SET	33 x High Density Wireless Access Point								
1	33	361	6U OUTDOOR TELECOM ENCLOSURE WATERPROO METAL BOX CABINET (600mm D)/OEM	OF	41,734.00	1,377,222.00					
22	7	ROLLS	24-CORE MINI-FIG.8 FIBER OPTIC CABLE /OEM		245,000.00	1,715,000.00					
Total A	mounts in wo	ords:	p-8-0 0. 0		<u>.</u>	-					
	In case of	ailure to ma	ke the full delivery within the the specified above, a penal	lty of one-tenth(1	/10) of one per	cent					
for ev	ery day of de	lay shall be i	•	Truly yours,							
Confe	orme: TIDY		\mathcal{M}	/IA //A	1 M . K						
	UPL		RATED SOLUTIONS, INC. No Properties of the North Prope	Vlayor/RÖZZÄÑ Autho	IO RUFINO B. brized Official	BIAZON					
			1. 00 Vrory		51120a						
(In case of)	Vegotiated Pur	rohana	Daile	D f. k	. <u></u>						
		_		Funds Available:							
Section 369 (a) of RA7160 this portion must be accomplished.) Amount:											
Approved to	o be purchase	thru Negotiat	ed	R.O. No. :	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
	er Sanggunian	_		•							
Certified Co	orrect :										
Secretary of the Sanggunian Authorized Official Chief Account											

City Government of Muntinlupa

Supplier:	UPLINI	K INTEGR	ATED SOLU	TIONS, INC.	P.O. No.	: 310	078		
Address:	Calamba	City, Lagu	1a		Date	Date: December 21, 2023			
						·			
					Mode of	Procurement:	Public Bidding		
Gentle	emen : Please	be furnish th	is office the foll	owing articles subject to the terms an	d condition contain l	nerein:			
Place	of delivery		·		Delivery Term :		···		
Date	of delivery				Payment Term :				
Item No.	Quantity	Unit		Description		Unit Cost	Amount		
23	20	ROLLS	aerial fiber cable diam (2000/ROLI 4-CORE MI Outdoor Fil sturdy 1.6n aerial fiber	NI-FIG.8 FIBER OPTIC CABLE /OEN ber Optical Cable 4 core (1 x 4-core nm galvanized messenger wire pre optic cable with mini figure-eight eter). wide operating temperature	e-attached to the design (5mm of -40°C to +70°C Single-mode of the design (5mm)	115,00 0. ∞	2,300,00 c.		
24 25 26	33 66 66	SET PCS PCS	4 PORT OP SC/UPC to S MODE DUP	70ºC (2000/ROLL) 4 PORT OPTICAL DISTRIBUTION BOX/OEM SC/UPC to SC/UPC FIBER PATCH CABLE SINGLE, MODE DUPLEX 1M/OEM 9,391.00 309,903.00 206,646.00					
27 28 29 30 31 32	100 44 11 12 150 2	PCS PCS PCS BOX PCS SET	SC/UPC to SC/UPC FIBER COUPLER/OEM 105.00 6,930.00 1:2 FTTB FIBER SPLITTER/OEM 3,500.00 350,000.00 1:8 STEEL TUBE PLC SPLITTER SC/UPC/OEM 5,217.00 229,548.00 24 CORE HORIZONTAL FIBER SPLICE BOX/OEM 7,304.00 80,344.00 CAT6 OUTDOOR STP ETHERNET CABLE /OEM 21,911.00 262,932.00 CAT6 SHIELDED RJ-45/OEM 63.00 9,450.00 1GB FIBER INTERNET (12MONTHS SUBSCRIPTION) 600.000.00 1 200.000.00						
33	66	CORE	PREPARATION FEE (PER SPINOR HARNESSING	PREPARATION OF CABLE FOR SPLICING, SPLICE TERMINATION FEE (PER SPLICE), CABLE TERMINATION FEE (PER NODE) INCLUDES HARNESSING AND CABLE TESTING. 600,000.00 1,200,000.00 99,000.00					
34	14000	METERS	TENSIONING	C LAY-OUT, POLE HARDWARE INS 5, FIXING AND FINAL GROOMING		130.00	1,820,000.00		
35	40000	METERS	4-CORE FOC TENSIONING	LAY-OUT, POLE HARDWARE INST. FIXING AND FINAL GROOMING	ALLATION,	40.00	1,600,000.00		
36	1	SET	ROUGH-INS MATERIALS/OEM ROYAL CORD 14/3 (75M/ROLL) - 20 rolls 10A MINITURE CIRCUIT BREAKER W/ ENCLOUSURE 2POLE - 33 pcs 30A CIRCUIT BREAKER W/ ENCLOSURE 2POLE - 1 pcs VERTICAL POWER DISTRIBUTION UNIT 40 OUTLET - 1 pcs CABLE TIE PACK - 60 pack 461,000.00 461,000.00						
Total Ar	nounts in wo	ords:		page 4 of 6		· —			
for eve Confo	ery day of de	iay shall be ii	RATED SOLU	ITIONS, INC.	ery Truly yours, Mayor ROZZAN	t he U			
(In case of No Section 369 (be accomplish	a) of RA7160		nt to	Requesting Office/Dept.	Funds Available: Amount:				
Approved to be purchase thru Negotiated Purchase per Sangguniang Res. No.: Certified Correct:									
		etary of the Sa	inggunian	Authorized Official		Chief Account			

PURCHASE ORDER
City Government of Muntinlupa

Supplier:	UPLIN	K INTEGI	RATED SOLUTIONS, INC.	P.O. No. :	31	
Address:	Calamba	a City, Lag	ша	Date :	Decembe	er 21, 2023
				Mode of	Procurement:	Public Bidding
Gentle	emen : Please	be furnish ti	his office the following articles subject to the terms and		 	
Place	of delivery	:		Delivery Term :		
Date	of delivery	:		Payment Term :		
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	rayment Term.		
37	1	SET	ELECTRICAL TAPE - 50 pcs CABLE LABELLER TAREBLACK SCREW 20mm - 500 pcsFLEXIBLE HOSE LIQUID TIGTH METAL FLEXIBLE HOSE ADAPTER PLASTIC GLANDING 1/4" - 50 pcs VELCRO CAB FIBER CABLE AMCHORING CLAMP - 500 pcs REFIBER TERMINATION KIT - 100 set FIBER SLEVE INDUSTRIAL ALCOHOL AND TISSUE - 10 sets SAFETY DEVICES - 10 setSTAILESS STEEL STRAP STAINLESS STEEL STRAP BUCKLES - 120 pcs M5 CAGE NUT SCREW - 168 PCS INSTALLATION - INCLUDES MASONRY, ELECTRICAL, STRUCTURED CABLING Fabrication and Installation of extension mountand telecom box. Installation of AP brackets , Liquid Tight Layout Cable laying, harnessing and termination of ele Cable laying, harnessing and termination of net Captive portal installation and configuration Testing of network connectivity. Labelling of all Inclusion: * Support and Maintenance a. Technical support will be provided through 8 and On-site Technical Support. b. Render on-site service as soon as possible upoc. If the supplied equipment is found defective a pulled-out, the contractor shall provide replacer unit with the same or higher specification within * Warranty: three(3) years warranty on devices, three(3) ye including technical support three(3) workmansh three(3) year's maintenance page 5 of 6	- 5 rolls 5 meters 6 1/2" - 100 pcs LE STRAP - 10 rolls TRACTOR CLAMP - S - 500 pcs - 5 rolls G AND CARPENTRY ting brackets ing and Laying. crical cables. work cables. cables connection. x 5 Standard G, Phone on report of proble and need to be ment or service in 24 hours.	1,603,000.00	Amount
Total Am	ounts in wo	rds:				
for ever		NK INTEG	Very RATED SOLUTIONS, INC. e over printed name . OL WW	Truly Sours, Mayor ROZZANO	MIK	į
(In case of Neg Section 369 (a) be accomplish) of RA7160 i			Funds Available :		
Approved to be Purchase per S Certified Corre	Sangguniang]		rd	R.O. No. :		
		tary of the Sa	anggunian Authorized Official		Chief Account	

PURCHASE ORDER
City Government of Muntinlupa

Address: Calamba City, Lagum Date December 21, 2023	Supplier :	: UPLINK INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS, INC.			P.O. N	lo.: 31	07 8	
Gendemen: Please be furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and condition contain herein: Place of delivery: Date	Address :	Address: Calamba City, Laguna			Da	ate : Decembe	er 21, 2023	
Please be furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and condition contain herein: Place of delivery :	_					Mod		
Place of delivery: Date of delivery: Date of delivery: Item No. Quantity Unit Description "Trainings Conduct free training for at least four (4) 17 personnel of City Government of Munitoling on the basic maintenance and operational requirement of project and the equipment supplied for a minimum of two (2) working day. **Section Report of Munitoling and the suppliment supplied for a minimum of two (2) working day. **Section Report of Munitoling and the suppliment supplied for a minimum of two (2) working day. **Section Report of Munitoling and the supplied of an administration of Munitoling City Wild a buble (WH-Phase 2 page 6 of 6 **Total Amounts in words: It case of failure to make the full delivery within the the specified above, a penalty of one senting (1/4) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. **Conformet:** UPLINK INTEGRATION ADLITIONS, INC. Signature or depoting an amenual state of the supplied of the suppli	Gentl							
Total Amounts in words: In case of failure to make the full delivery within the the specified above, a penalty of one-tentit (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. Conforme: UPLINK INTEGRATION SOLUTIONS, INC. Signature overpribled name LIP Date Gia case of Negodiated Purchase pursuant to Section 309 (a) of RA7160 disposition must be accomplished. Requesting Office/Dept. Funds Available: Requesting Office/Dept. R		Please	be furnish th	is office the foll	owing articles subject to the	terms and condition conta	in herein:	
Total Amounts in words: Total Amounts in words: Total Amounts i	Place	of delivery	:			Delivery Ten	m :	
Total Amounts in words: Total Amounts in words: In case of failure to make the full delivery within the the specified above, a penalty of one-tenth(1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. Conforme: UPLINIK INTEGRATION SOLUTIONS, INC. Signature overprised name Delay Requesting Office/Dept. Requesting Office/Dept. Pands Available: Amount: Line Cost Amount Date Amount Date Institute to Make the full delivery within the the specified above, a penalty of one-tenth(1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. Conforme: UPLINIK INTEGRATION SOLUTIONS, INC. Signature overprised name Date Case of Negotiated Purchase purposed to Section 369 (a) of RA/160 this portion must be accomplished.) Pands Available: Amount: R.O. No.: R.O. No.: Certified Correct: Certified Correct:	Date	of delivery						
"Trainings Conduct free training for at least four (4) 1.T personnel of City Government of Muntiniupa on the basic maintenance and operational requirement of project and the equipment supplied for a minimum of two (2) working day. ***MONOCOMOCOMOCOMOCOMOCOMOCOMOCOMOCOMOCOMO	Item No.	Quantity	Unit		Description	1	Unit Cost	Amount
In case of failure to make the full delivery within the the specified above, a penalty of one-tenth(1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. Very Truly yours				Conduct fricity Governoperational supplied for xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	ee training for at least four nament of Muntinlupa on the land of Project are requirement of project are aminimum of two (2) wo exxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	ne basic maintenance and nd the equipment orking day. xxxxxxxxxxxxggaxxx guration of		
Conforme: UPLINK INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS, INC. Signature over printed name Date (In case of Negotiated Purchase pursuant to Section 369 (a) of RA7160 this portion must be accomplished.) Approved to be purchase thru Negotiated Purchase per Sangguniang Res. No.: Certified Correct:	Total Ar	nounts in wo	ords:				<u> </u>	
(In case of Negotiated Purchase pursuant to Section 369 (a) of RA7160 this portion must be accomplished.) Approved to be purchase thru Negotiated Purchase per Sangguniang Res. No.: Certified Correct:		ery day of de	ilay shall be in INK INTEG Signatur	RATIO SOLU e over printed r	TIONS, INC.	Very Truly yours	ANO RUFINO B	BIAZON
Section 369 (a) of RA7160 this portion must be accomplished.) Approved to be purchase thru Negotiated Purchase per Sangguniang Res. No.: Certified Correct:	(In case of N	egotiated Pu	chase pursuar		Requesting Office/Dept	Funds Availabl	le :	
Approved to be purchase thru Negotiated Purchase per Sangguniang Res. No.: Certified Correct:	Section 369 (a) of RA7160						
	Approved to Purchase per	be purchase Sangguniang		d		R.O. No	0.:	
	Certified Cor		retary of the Sa	anggunian	Authorized Official		Chief Account	